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EXHIBITS

CASE # DC12003-00080 -

G. SCOTT in reference to GRADY'S LODGE

CASE NAME:

Attach copy of this form to top of packet of exhibits & place
exhibits in case file.

ARE THERE ANY BOARD EXHIBITS? X YES NO
LOCATION OF BOARDS , N C’ ot

If there are any board exhibits, attach another copy of this form
to boards for identif urposes.
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DCD - Zoning
April 2004

PROJECT LOCATION MAP:
GRADY'S LODGE
CASE NO. DCI2003-00080
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(1.59 acres)
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NOTES.

1. PRGPOSED IS A REZONING FROM C—1 TO COMMERCIAL
PLANNED DEVELOPMENT TO ALLOW A 15 UNIT FISHING

LIDGE.

2. THE 1.59 ACRE PARCEL IS LOCATED IN THE OUTER ISLANDS
LAND USE DESIGNATION FOR THE LEE PLAN,

3. SCHEDULE OF USES:

HOTEL/MOTEL (15 UMITS)

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE (MAIN LODGE BUILDING)

BAR OR COCKTAIL LOUNGE (POOL BAR)

CARETAKERS RESIDENCE (MAIN LODGE BUILDING)
CONSUMPTION ON PREMESIS .

ESSENTIAL SERVICES

INCINERATOR

REAL ESTATE OFFICE (MAIN LODGE BUILDING)

RECREATIONAL FACILITIES, PRIVATE ON~-SITE.

RENTAL OR LEASING ESTABLISHMENTS, GROUP (~LIMITED TO
GICYCLE, GOLF CART AND BOAT RENTALS (MAIN LODGE
BULDING,

RESTAURANT, GROUPS I & il

IN_ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 30

SPECIALTY RETAIL GROUPS 1 & /I

PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
AREA = 20.000 S. FT.
ASNIMUM LOT WIDTH = 100"
MNIMUM LOT DEPTH = 100"
MNIMUM STREET SETBACK = 20°
MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK = 15
MINIMUM REAR SETBACK = 15"
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE
MNIMUM OPEN SPACE
DIVELOPMENT PLRIMETER SETEACK = 10
MNIMUM BUILDING SEPERATION = 10"

5. OFEN SPACE CALCULATION
62,727 TOTAL SQUARE FEET
21,335 SO. FT. EXISTING ROW/EASEMENT
SO. FI. SHELL DRIVE AND GOLF CART PARKING
2800 SO. FT. POOL AREA
€650 SO. FT. BULDINGS

ITE AREA LESS EXISTING ROW = 48,392 SO. FT.
48,392 ® 20% = 9,678 SQ. FT.
20% OPEN SPACE IS PROVIDED

6. 14E PARCEL IS LOCATED ON UPPER CAPTIVA ISLAND, A
PARRIER ISLAND WITH NO VEHICULAR ACCESS AND
HEREFORE NO PARKING 1S REQUIRED PER 34-2011(d).

7. MAXIMUM RENTAL UNITS {34-1802(4)d}
HOTELS/MOTELS APPROVED AS PLANNED DEVELOPMENTS
/RE NOT SUBJECT TO RENTAL SIZE OR DENSITY
FEQUIREMENTS, PROVIDED ALL OTHER ASPECTS OF THE.
LEVELOPMENT (HEIGHT, TRAFFIC, INTENSITY OF USE) ARE
FOUND TO BE COMPATIGLE WITH THE SURROUNDING AREA
4ND ARE OTHERWISE CONSISTENT WITH THE LEE PLAW.

8 SCHEDULE OF DEVIATIONS
4 DEVIATION FROM LDC SECTION 10-291(2) WHICH
FEQUIRES ALL DEVELOPMENTS TO HAVE ACCESS TO A
STREET DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED OR IMPROVED,
WEETING THE STANDARDS CONTAINED IN' SECTION 10-296
(A CATEGORY "A" ROAD), TO ALLOW GOLF CART ACCESS
0 THE EXISTING SHELL/GRAVEL ROAD.

9. WATER SERVICE WILL GE PROVIDED BY A PERMITIED,
EXISTING PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY (WELL) LOCATED ON THE
SDJIACENT PARCEL,

SEWER SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED BY A SEPTIC SYSTEM
N DRAINFIELD,

GRADY" 8 LODGE
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NOTES:

PROPOSED IS A REZONING FROM C—1 TO COMMERCIAL
PLANNED DEVELOPMENT TO ALLOW A 15 UNIT FISHING
LODGE.

2. THE 1.59 ACRE PARCEL IS LOCATED IN THE OUTER ISLANDS
LAND USE DESIGNATION FOR THE LEE PLAN.
3. SCHEDULE OF USES:

HOTEL/MOTEL (15 UNITS)

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE (MAIN LODGE BUILDING)

BAR OR COCKTAIL LOUNGE (POOL BAR)

CARETAKERS RESIDENCE (MAIN LODGE BUILDING)
CONSUMPTION ON PREMESIS

ESSENTIAL SERVICES

INCINERATOR

REAL ESTATE OFFICE (MAIN LODGE BULDING)
RECREATIONAL FACILITIES, PRIVATE ON-SITE

RENTAL OR LEASING ESTABLISHMENTS, GROUP I~LIMITED TO
BICYCLE, GOLF CART AND BOAT RENTALS (MAIN LODGE
BULDING)

RESTAURANT, GROUPS Il & Il

SIGNS IN_ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 30

SPECIALTY RETAIL GROUPS | & Il

PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
MINIMUM LOT AREA = Q. FT.
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH
MINIMUM LOT DEPTH = 100"
MINIMUM STREET SETBACK
MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK
MINIMUM REAR SETBACK
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE = 403
MINIMUM OPEN SPACE = 20%
DEVELOPMENT PERIMETER SETBACK = 10°
MINIMUM BUILDING SEPERATION = 10"

5. OPEN SPACE CALCULATION
69,727 TOTAL SQUARE FEET
21,335 SO. FT. EXISTING ROW/EASEMENT
SO. FT. SHELL DRIVE AND GOLF CART PARKING
2,800 SQ. FT. POOL AREA
9,650 S0. FT. BULDINGS

SITE AREA LESS EXISTING ROW = 48,392 SO. FT.
48,392 @ 20% = 9,678 SQ. FT.
20% OPEN SPACE IS PROVIDED

6. THE PARCEL IS LOCATED ON UPPER CAPTIVA ISLAND, A
BARRIER ISLAND WITH NO VEHICULAR ACCESS AND
THEREFORE NO PARKING IS REQUIRED PER 34-2011(d).

7. MAXIMUM RENTAL UNITS {34-1802(4)df
HOTELS/MOTELS APPROVED AS PLANNED DEVELOPMENTS
ARE NOT SUBJECT 10 RENTAL SIZE OR DENSITY
REQUIREMENTS, PROVIDED ALL OTHER ASPECTS OF THE
DEVELOPMENT (HEIGHT, TRAFFIC, INTENSITY OF USE) ARE
FOUND T0 BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE SURROUNDING AREA
AND ARE OTHERWSE CONSISTENT WITH THE LEE PLAN.

8 SCHEDULE OF DEVIATIONS
A DEVIATION FROM LDC SECTION 10-291(2) WHICH
REQUIRES AL DEVELOPMENTS 10 HAVE ACCESS TO A
STREET DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED OR IMPROVED,
MEETING THE STANDARDS CONTAINED IN SECTION 10-296
(A CATEGORY "A" ROAD), TO ALLOW GOLF CART ACCESS
TO THE EXISTING SHELL/GRAVEL ROAD.

9. WATER SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED BY A PERMITTED,
EXISTING PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY (WELL) LOCATED ON THE
ADJACENT PARCEL
SEWER SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED BY A SEPTIC SYSTEM
AND DRAINFIELD.

FIRE PROTECTION IS PROVIDED VIA AN EXISTING, FIRE
DEPARTMENT APPROVED, DRAFTING POINT LOCATED IN THE
CANAL ON THE ADJACENT PARCEL

s

THE COTTAGES AND POOL AREA ARE CONCEPTUAL IN
NATURE AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE IN LOCATION AND
CONFIGURATION.,

ALL CABINS ARE ELIGIBLE FOR OPTIONAL PORCHES.

12, WATER MANAGEMENT WILL BE PROVIDED VIA DRY RETENTION,
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~
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FROPOSED IS A REZONING FROM C~1 10 COMMERCIAL
PLANNED DEVELOPMENT TO ALLOW A 10 UNIT FISHING
LODGE. -

IHE 1.59 ACRE PARCEL /S LOCATED IN THE OUTER ISLANDS
LAND USE DESIGNATION FOR THE LEE PLAN.

SCHEDULE OF USES:
HOTEL/MOTEL (10 UNITS)

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE (MAIN LODGE BUILDING)

BAR OR COCKTAIL LOUNGE (POOL BAR)

CARETAKERS RESIDENCE (MAIN LODGE BUILDING)
CONSUMPTION ON PREMESIS

ESSENTIAL SERVICES

REAL ESTATE OFFICE (MAIN LODGE BUILDING)
RECREATIONAL FACILITIES, PRIVATE ON~SITE

RENTAL OR LEASING ESTABLISHMENTS, GROUP I~LIMITED TO
BICYCLE, GOLF CART AND BOAT RENTALS (MAIN LODGE
BUILOING)

RESTAURANT, GROUPS Il & Il

SIGNS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 30

SPECIALTY RETAIL GROUPS 1 & i

PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
MINIMUM LOT AREA = NO SUBDIVISION REQUESTED

5
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT = CABINS 20" & LODGE = 35'
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE = 40%

MINIMUM OPEN SPACE = 50%

DEVELOPMENT PERIMETER SETBACK = 10"

MINIMUM BUILDING SEPERATION = 10"

OPEN SPACE CALCULATION
69,727 TOTAL SQUARE FEET
21,335 S0. FT. EXISTING ROW/EASEMENT
SQ. FT. SHELL DRIVE AND GOLF CART PARKING
2,800 SQ. FT. POOL AREA
9,650 50. FT. BUILDINGS

SITE AREA LESS EXISTING ROW = 45,392 SO. FT.
48,392 @ 20% = 9,678 SQ. FT.
50% OPEN SPACE IS PROVIDED

THE PARCEL IS LOCATED ON UPPER CAPTIVA ISLAND, A
BARRIER ISLAND WITH NO VEHICULAR ACCESS AND
THEREFORE NO' PARKING IS REQUIRED PER 34-2011(d).

MAXIMUM RENTAL UNITS {34-1802(4)d
HOTELS/MOTELS APPROVED AS PLANNED DEVELOPMENTS
ARE NOT SUBVECT TO RENTAL SIZE OR DENSITY
REQUIREMENTS, PROVIDED ALL OTHER ASPECTS OF THE
DEVELOPMENT (HEIGHT, TRAFFIC, INTENSITY OF USE) ARE
FOUND TO BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE SURROUNDING AREA
AND ARE OTHERWISE CONSISTENT WITH THE LEE PLAN.

SCHEDULE OF DEVIATIONS

A DEVIATION FROM LDC SECTION 10-291(2) WHICH
REQUIRES ALL DEVELOPMENTS TO HAVE ACCESS TO A
STREET DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED OR IMPROVED,
MEETING THE STANDARDS CONTAINED IN SECTION 10~296
(A CATEGORY "A”" ROAD), TO ALLOW GOLF CART ACCESS
TO THE EXISTING SHELL/GRAVEL ROAD.

WATER SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED BY A PERMITTED,
EXISTING PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY (WELL) LOCATED ON THE
ADJACENT PARCEL

SEWER SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED BY A SEPTIC SYSTEM
AND DRAINFIELD.

FIRE PROTECTION IS PROVIDED VIA AN EXISTING, FIRE
DEPARTMENT APPROVED, DRAFTING POINT LOCATED IN THE
CANAL ON THE ADJACENT PARCEL.

THE COTTAGES AND POOL AREA ARE CONCEPTUAL IN
NATURE AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE IN LOCATION AND
CONFIGURATION. - AL EXISTING NATIVE VEGETAION, NOT
LOCATED WITHIN BUILDING, PARKING OR DRAINFIELD AREAS
SHALL BE PRESERVED,

ALL CABINS ARE ELIGISLE FOR OPTIONAL PORCHES,

WATER MANAGEMENT WILL BE PROVIDED VIA DRY RETENTION
AT GRADE. :

' _Miller

sgi

/

wi

FALNDO) LIRHIL

(T2aseosl

BRADY" 8 LODEE
PROPOSED COMMERCIAL PLANNED DEVELOPMENT

UPPER CAPTIVA ISLAND
LEE COUNTY, FL

Designed by 1619
Drown by: 1619
Chockadby
Approved by
Date: o/5/08
Seale: v
B: 04251-000-000
Fio f: o-4251-01




SR & oo rones| 3. SCHEDULE OF USES:

HOTEL/MOTEL (10 UNITS,
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE (MAIN LODGE BUILDING)

NOTES | -
08000-<002 1y
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ChaNee L cap v ssuane e N PLANNED DEVELOPMENT TO ALLOW A 10 UNIT FISHING .‘
]
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_— ~ LAND USE DESIGNATION FOR THE LEE PLAN.
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, GV,’ EXISTING FIRE REAL ESTATE OFFICE (MAIN LODGE BUILDING)
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PONT N\

TAL OR LEASING ESTABLISHMENTS, GROUP I~LIMITED TO
GOLF CART AND BOAT RENTALS (MAIN LODGE [ —

EXISTING USE =
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2Z0NING =

SIGNS N ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 30

RESTAURANT, GROUPS Il & Ilf 0L 21 AN
¥ RETAIL GROUPS | & Il m

i

real estote office/store (750 s1)f

CARETAKERS UNIT 2nd floor (1,200)

4. PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
MINIMUM LOT AREA = NO SUBDIVISION REQUESTED
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH = 100"

MINIMUM LOT DEPTH = 100"

MINIMUM STREET SETBACK
MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK
MINIMUM REAR SETBACK 3

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT = CABINS 20" & LODGE = 35°
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE = 40%

MINMUM OPEN SPACE = 50%

DEVELOPMENT PERIMETER SETBACK = 10"

MINIMUM BUILDING SEPERATION = 10"

RUM ROAD

EXISTING US

£ = REAL ESTATE OFFICE
ZONING = C-1

ENTRANCE AND
RECEPTION AREA

SHELL & DIRT PATH

EVIATION # 1

EMENT

XISTING USE =
ey 5. GPEN SPACE CALCULATION
S PRESERVE EXISTING 59,727 TOTAL SQUARE FEET
fFc-2 VEGETATION ON RIGHT 21,335 50 FT. EXISTNG ROW/EASEMENT
OF WAY LNE SO_FT. SHELL DRIVE AND GOLF CART PARKING

2,800 S0, FT. POOL AREA

5,650 SQ. FT. BULDINGS

AREA OF CONSUMPTION
ON PREMISES

BRADY" 8 LODGE

PROPOSED COMMERCIAL PLANNED DEVELOPMENT

PRESERVE EXISTING , SITE AREA LESS EXISTING ROW = 48,592 S0.
VEGETATION |_ 45,392 © 20% = 9,678 SO F1.
ON Rt HTI S50% OPEN SPACE IS PROVIDED
oF waY LINE]
| S — 6. THE PARCEL IS LOCATED ON UPPER CAPTIVA ISLAND, A
Sl B, BARRIER ISLAND WITH NO VEHICULAR ACCESS AND
, HPEGGEP THEREFORE NO PARKING IS REQUIRED PER 34-2011(d).
DEPT 4, EXISTING USE = SINGLE FAMILY
/ ZONING = C=1

7. MAXIMUM RENTAL UNITS {34-1802(4)c}
HOTELS/MOTELS APPROVED AS PLANNED DEVELOPMENTS
ARE NOT SUBJECT TO RENTAL SIZE OR DENSITY
REQUIREMENTS, PROVIDED ALL OTHER ASPECTS OF THE
DEVELOPMENT (HEIGHT, TRAFFIC, INTENSITY OF USE) ARE
FOUND TO BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE SURROUNDING AREA
AND ARE OTHERWISE CONSISTENT WITH THE LEE PLAN.

UPPER CAPTIVA ISLAND
LEE COUNTY, FL

SHELL & DIRT PATH
DEVIATION # 1

8. SCHEDULE OF DEVIATIONS
A DEVIATION FROM LDC SECTION 10~291(2) WHICH
REQUIRES ALL DEVELOPMENTS TO HAVE ACCESS TO A
STREET DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED OR IMPROVED,
MEETING THE STANDARDS CONTAINED IN SECTION 10-296

EXSTING USE = VACANT (A CATEGORY "A" ROAD), TO ALLOW GOLF GART ACCESS

20NNG = RS~1 TO THE EXISTING SHELL/GRAVEL ROAD.

ISTNG USE = SINGLE FAWILY

it 9. WATER SERVICE WLL BE PROVIDED 8 A PERMITTED,

EXISTING PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY (WELL) LOCATED ON THE
ADJACENT PARCEL
SEWER SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED BY A SEPTIC SYSTEM
. e L AND DRAINFIELD.
e g5 e ey FIRE PROTECTION IS PROVIDED VIA AN EXISTING, FIRE
DEPARTMENT APPROVED, DRAFTING POINT LOCATED IN THE
CANAL ON THE ADJACENT PARCEL

J

10. THE COTTAGES AND POOL AREA ARE CONCEPTUAL IN .
WATURE AND ARE SUBJECT T0 CHANGE IN LOCATION anD | | secs 1we 45 ee a1
CONFIGURATION. = ALL EXISTING NATIVE VEGETAION, NOT Desaned b o
LOCATED WITHIN BUILDING, PARKING OR DRAINFIELD AREAS | [2hedibr 1619
SHALL BE PRESERVED. Dby 1619

11.4LL CABINS ARE ELIGIBLE FOR OPTIONAL PORCHES. o

12.WATER MANAGEMENT WILL BE PROVIDED viA DRy ReTenion | |2t S/5/04
AT GRADE. 3
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